
Astec Industries, Inc. 
Andy  Jackson
Product Manager, Breaking Attachments
Dir #:519-599-2015 x2235  Mo #:519-270-0436
andjackson@astecindustries.com

Caterpillar Inc 
Melissa Cline
Marketing Services Supervisor
Dir #:+1 309-494-1836  
cline_melissa_e@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc 
Tom Munch
Application Specialist, Market Professional
Dir #:913-787-3177  Mo #:913-787-3177
munch_thomas_A@cat.com

Deere & Company 
Paul Beedle
Dir #:+1 ___-___-____ ext _____  
beedlepaul@johndeere.com

EPIROC 
Rich Elliott
Product Manager - Hydraulic Attachments
Dir #:6142645954  Mo #:614-264-5954
rich.elliott@epiroc.com

Breaker Technology Inc (BTI)
(Astec Industries, Inc.)
John Wittenberg
Product Manager
Dir #:519-599-2015 x280  
jwittenberg@astecindustries.com

Caterpillar Inc
Erin Guajardo
IT Analyst
Dir #:+1 309-578-2023  Mo #:+1 262-818-6919
mcclure_erin_s@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc
Jessica Stewart
Business Process Specialist
Dir #:+1 309-675-4942  
stewart_jessica_l@cat.com

Deere & Company
Michael (Mike) Porter
Market Information Catalyst
Dir #:+1 309-765-4134  Mo #:309-732-6484
portermichaelh@johndeere.com

Exodus Global LLC
Geordie Stewart
Director of sales 
Dir #:+1 678-699-7778  
geordie@connectworktools.com
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HYUNDAI EVERDIGM 
Aiden Kim
Marketing Manager
Dir #:+82 43-530-3407  Mo #:+82 10-4508-9613
aiden@everdigm.com

Indeco North America, Inc. 
Ryan Murphy
Director of Marketing
Dir #:2037131030  
rmurphy@indeco-breakers.com

Kolberg-Pioneer Inc 
(Astec Industries, Inc.)
Chris Worley
Product Marketing Manager
Dir #:+1 704-451-2881  Mo #:704-451-2881
cworley@astecindustries.com

Kubota Canada Ltd. 
(Kubota North America Corporation)
Andrew Marshall
Vice-President Sales, Marketing and business 
development
Dir #:905-294-7477  Mo #:(905) 767-5457
andrew.marshall@kubota.com

Montabert 
(Komatsu America Corp.)
Christian Bianchi
Dir #:+33 4 72 22 9864  
christian.bianchi@joyglobal.com

Montabert 
(Komatsu America Corp.)
Aaron Scarfia
Regional Manager
Dir #:6153932081  
aaron.scarfia@montabert.com

HYUNDAI EVERDIGM
Liam Park
Dir #:+82 2 801 0817  

JCI Inc-an Astec company
(Astec Industries, Inc.)
Debbie McCrory
Sales & Marketing Coordinator
Dir #:+1 541-988-9449  Mo #:541-255-6535

Kubota Canada Ltd.
(Kubota North America Corporation)
Audrey Filteau
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:+1 905-294-6535 ext  2303  Mo #:(416) 988-4420

Kubota North America Corporation
Calinda Lucas
Sr. Data Analyst
Dir #:817-756-1171  
Calinda.lucas@kubota.com

Montabert
(Komatsu America Corp.)
Stephane Giroudon
General Manager Heavy Attachments
Dir #:+33 4 72 22 97 97  Mo #:704-315-8501
Stephane.Giroudon@montabert.com

NPK Construction Equipment, Inc.
Claudio Calzado
Vice President, Sales
Dir #:+1 216-554-2183  Mo #:216 5542183
ccalzado@okadaamerica.com

Okada America, Inc.
Jennifer Grassman
Operations Administrator
Co #:+1 330-239-2666  
jgrassman@okadaamerica.com
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NPK Construction Equipment, Inc. 
Chris Salerno
Director of Sales
Dir #:+1 440-232-7900 ext 128  Mo #:+1 330-419-2553
csalerno@npkce.com

Sandvik Mining and Construction USA, LLC 
Dave Cowen
Dealer Sales Manager
Co #:+1 404-263-8788  Mo #:505-573-0136
david.cowen@sandvik.com

STANLEY Infrastructure 
(EPIROC)
Ian Harney
VP Brand and Channel Marketing
Dir #:5033032671  Mo #:860-810-3246
Ian.Harney@sbdinc.com

Toku America, Inc. 
David Nakamura
President
Dir #:440-954-9923  
dnakamura@toku-america.com

Sandvik Mining and Construction USA, LLC
Scott Davison
Distribution Manager, Rammer Breakers
Dir #:404-345-3716  Mo #:404-345-3716
scott.davison@sandvik.com

Toku America, Inc.
Matt Gruden
General Manager
Dir #:14409549923_____  Mo #:440.725.0080
mgruden@toku-america.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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